
 CITY OF ALAMO HEIGHTS 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

6116 BROADWAY 
SAN ANTONIO, TX  78209 

210-826-0516 

 
 
 
 
 

Architectural Review Board Meeting 
Tuesday, October 18, 2016 – 5:30 P.M. 

6116 Broadway St – City Council Chambers 

 

Case No. 649 F – 225 Oakview E 
Request of Brister Design Group representing Alex Whittington, owner, for the significance 
review of the existing main structure and compatibility review of the proposed replacement 
structure located at 225 Oakview E under Demolition Review Ordinance No. 1860 (April 12, 
2010) in order to demolish 100% of the existing main structure and construct a new single 
family residence with detached accessory structure. 
 
Chapter 5 of Code of Ordinances (Buildings and Building Regulations) requires City Council 
to consider the ARB’s recommendation for all demolition/final design review applications.  
Any recommendation will be forwarded to the City Council for final review.  Please check 
the ARB posted results on the City’s website after the ARB meeting to confirm any future 
meeting dates. 
 
Plans may be viewed online* (http://www.alamoheightstx.gov/departments/planning-and-
development-services/public-notices/), at the Community Development Services Department 
(6116 Broadway St), or you may contact Lety Hernandez (lhernandez@alamoheightstx.gov), 
Eli J Briseno (ebriseno@alamoheightstx.gov), Jason B Lutz (jlutz@alamoheightstx.gov), or 
our office at (210) 826-0516 for additional information.  
 
**Plans will not be available online for all case types and floor plans will not be available 
online.** 
 

http://www.alamoheightstx.gov/departments/planning-and-development-services/public-notices/
http://www.alamoheightstx.gov/departments/planning-and-development-services/public-notices/
mailto:lhernandez@alamoheightstx.gov
mailto:ebriseno@alamoheightstx.gov
mailto:jlutz@alamoheightstx.gov
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 1/16" = 1'-0"1 Site Plan/Landscape

KEYED NOTES - SITE
1 Proposed concrete steps for main entry.
2 Proposed asphalt driveway area. Permeable rock

pavers and/or concrete design. Owner to finalize.
3 Proposed back porch.
4 Covered area for seating.
5 New wood fence around the property.
6 Proposed drought-resistant planting locations;

selection by owner. Owner to provide sprinkler
system.

7 Proposed Xeroscaping by owner.
8 Turf surface by owner.
9 New concrete pad/ carport planned for 2 vehicles.

Space provided for 2 cars as per city of Alamo
Heights requirement 18ftx9ft per car. 18ftx18ft min
provided. Contractor to level the pad based on
terrain slope.

10 New gate door with privacy lock.
11 New paved step access from car area to back

porch.
12 New, 36"x36" housekeeping pads for new HVAC

units sizes each 35"x35". Specifications provided by
owner's HVAC vendor.

13 All grass location areas.
14 Fence enclosed dog area by owner.

Zoning & Lot Requirements Provided: per Sec.3-22,
City of Alamo Heights (SF-A zoning district)

Front yard setback - 35 ft max provided
Front articulation - 30 ft provided
Side articulation - 30 ft provided
Side setback - 6ft provided-both sides
Side projections - 2ft overhang - East
Rear yard setbacks - min. 20ft (1st story)/30ft (2nd story)
provided
Height - 28ft 2in provided (33ft max)
Height Looming - Provided - Ref. A201 elevation sheet
Average grade is 8.75%-9%. Average grade line for looming
is approximately 6ft above grade at street level.

FAR: Lot area- 10,350 SF, .39/0.45  FAR ratio, House SF above
Ground Floor Area: 4,138 SF (1st/2nd combined)

Max. Impervious Surface= Less than 30%  (Front Setback-
approx. 1717 SF, impervious is approx. 439 SF (25.5%)

Circular driveway in front setback - permitted as lot is greater
than 65ft in width

Driveway min/max width (10ft min/14ft max required) -
11ftprovided

CONTRACTOR PLEASE NOTE: equipment location is 3ft minimum
from property line0'

1/16" = 1'-0"

16' 8' 16' 32'
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 1/8" = 1'-0"1 Construction Plan - Covered Carport

Covered Accessory
Structure; 2 car covered
carport

Metal roof, slope 3:12 typ.
Gable roof

3ft min side setback for
accessory structure, per
code section 3-15 (3)

 1/4" = 1'-0"2 North/South Carport Elevation

Metal gutters with
downspouts

 1/4" = 1'-0"3 East/West Carport Elevation
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